H \$65.00 36481

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM307081

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|---|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--|----------|----------------|---|
| BARCLAYS BANK PLC, AS COLLATERAL AGENT | | 10/18/2013 | Public Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | GOLUB CAPITAL LLC, AS COLLATERAL AGENT | | |
|-----------------|--|--|--|
| Street Address: | 666 Fifth Avenue, 18th Floor | | |
| City: | New York | | |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK | | |
| Postal Code: | 10103 | | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|----------------|
| Registration Number: | 3648137 | FEATURE VISION |
| Registration Number: | 2424885 | FEATURETRAC |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175269899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175269628

Email: cslattery@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Christine Slattery
Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP
Address Line 2: One International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 31199/089 |
|-------------------------|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Christine Slattery |
| SIGNATURE: | /Christine Slattery/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/10/2014 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment (2)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment (2)#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment (2)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005299 FRAME: 0117

900291649 REEL: 005299 FRAME: 0117

ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS UNDER THE TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

ASSIGNMENT dated as of October 18, 2013, from BARCLAYS BANK PLC, as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity as Collateral Agent, the "Existing Agent"), to GOLUB CAPITAL LLC, as the successor Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties effective as of the date hereof (together with its successors and assigns, the "Collateral Agent"). All terms capitalized but not otherwise defined herein shall have the same meanings as in the Pledge and Security Agreement (as such term is defined in the Trademark Agreements as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to (i) that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 9, 2012 by Market Track, LLC in favor of Existing Agent, recorded with the Assignment Recordation Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 10, 2012 at Reel 4840, Frame 0118 and (ii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 24, 2013 by Reno Acquisitions, LLC in favor of Existing Agent, recorded with the Trademark Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 24, 2013 at Reel 5077, Frame 0848 (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Agreements</u>"), each Grantor granted a security interest to the Existing Agent in certain Trademark Collateral including the Trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Existing Agent has assigned all of its rights, powers and privileges as Collateral Agent under the Credit Agreement, the Trademark Security Agreement, the Pledge and Security Agreement and the other Loan Documents to the Collateral Agent; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Assignment, the Existing Agent hereby acknowledges and agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademarks" shall have the meaning ascribed to it in the Pledge and Security Agreement, and includes, without limitation, those items listed on <u>Schedule</u> 1 hereto.
- 2. <u>Assignment of Security Interest</u>. The Existing Agent hereby assigns all of its rights, powers and privileges under the Trademark Agreements, including those respecting the Trademarks and any Trademark applications and registrations, to the Collateral Agent.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Subject to the terms of that certain Resignation of Agent and Appointment of Successor Agent, dated as of October 18, 2013, the Existing Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect this Assignment.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

1229/31199-089 current/38855816v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

BARCLAYS BANK PLC

Bv:

Name: Ronnie Glenn Title: Vice President

[TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT ASSIGNMENT]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005299 FRAME: 0119

SCHEDULE 1

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

| Mark | Serial No. | Filing Date | Registration No. | Registration Date |
|----------------|------------|-------------|------------------|----------------------|
| Feature Vision | 77/216,890 | 6/27/2007 | 3,648,137 | 6/30/2009 |
| FEATURETRAC | 75/816,797 | 10/7/1999 | 2,424,885 | 1/30/2001 |

RECORDED: 06/10/2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005299 FRAME: 0120